Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
Teizo Fujita			08/25/2005	
Hans-Wilhelm Schwaeble			08/26/2005	
Cordula Margaret Sto	ver		08/22/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Leicester, University of			
Street Address:	Research and Business Development Office			
Internal Address:	University Road			
City:	Leicester, Leicestershire			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	LE1 7RH			
Property Type		Nu	mber	11570005
Application Number: 1		1570087		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)224-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Tineka J. Quinton, Esq. Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OMER128580		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tineka J. Quinton	Tineka J. Quinton	
Total Attachments: 4			PATENT	
500409615 REEL: 020182 FRAME:				

source=28580_Assignment#page1.tif source=28580_Assignment#page2.tif source=28580_Assignment#page3.tif source=28580_Assignment#page4.tif U.S. Application No. 11/570,087

(National Stage of PCT/GB2005/050086)

Attorney Docket No: OMER125401 (MP.1.0046.PCT)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Teizo Fujita**, residing at 2F-2-10-7 Horai, Fukushima 960-8157 Japan, **Hans-Wilhelm Schwaeble**, residing at 36 The Green, Mountsorrel, Leicester, Leicestershire LE12 7AF, United Kingdom and **Cordula Margaret Stover**, residing at 7, Erith Road, Aylestone, Leicester LE2 7QA, United Kingdom, are the inventors named in the **International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2005/050086**, filed **08 June 2005**, for our invention entitled GENETICALLY MODIFIED NON-HUMAN MAMMALS AND CELLS;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having an address at: Research and Business Development Office, University Road, Leicester, Leicestershire LE1 7RH, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration of one pound Sterling, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 020182 FRAME: 0105

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment is executed by the Assignors as set forth below:

Executed at <u>Finkiishima</u> (city), <u>Finkiishima</u> (prefecture), this <u>25</u> day of <u>Anguat</u>, 2005. This Kuyth Teizo Fujita Witness: _____ Date: ____ August 25, 2005 Witness: Minon Date: August 25, 2005 Hans-Wilhelm Schwaeble Witness: Date: _____ Witness: Date:

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment is executed by the Assignors as set forth below:

Executed at		(city),
(prefecture), this	day of	, 2005.
		Teizo Fujita
Witness:		Date:
Witness:		
		Date:
******	******	************
Executed at $_$ this $_$ 2 \bigcirc $_$ da	elcestor ay of August,	(city), Leicestoshire UK (county), 2005.
	\bigcirc	
		De leurin
		- marine
		Hans-Wilhelm Schwaeble
Witness:	E.J. FLINT	Date: 26/08/2005
Witness: Survike	zeloy TBAILEY	Date: 26 Ano, 2005-
	0	********

PATENT REEL: 020182 FRAME: 0107

Executed at <u>Leicester</u> this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>Angust</u> , 2	(city), <u>Zaicester Shine</u> (county), 2005.
· V	
	Cordula Margaret Stover
Witness:	
Witness:	
*********	********
AND for and on behalf of said Assignee:	
Executed at <u>LEICESTER</u> (<u>17 m</u> day of <u>AVGUST</u> , 2005	city), <u>LEICESTERSHIP</u> E (county), this
	UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER
	Clare ONeill
	By: <u>CLARE O'NEILL</u> Title: <u>DEPUTY HEAD, BUSINESS</u> DEVELOPMENT
Witness: Surret Barley	
Witness: J. Anorless	

OMER\MP 1 0046 PCT ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020182 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 11/30/2007